
 

 

 

 

 

School Newsletter  
15th December 2023 Term 2 Newsletter 6 

St Nicholas Church School 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

The Spirit of St Nics assembly this morning was the perfect way to top off what has been a fantastic week of Christ-
mas celebrations. A massive well done to our award winners—all of whom demonstrate our St Nicholas School 
values every day.  

This week saw three brilliant performances of the KS2 show ‘Primary School Christmas Musical’. The children sur-
passed all expectations with outstanding acting, singing and dancing across the board. It takes a monumental 
effort to get 130 children up on stage with different parts and we are so proud of all the children who put them-
selves forward for a role in the play, no matter how big or small. A huge thank you to the KS2 team for all your 
hard work in putting it all together and helping the children to shine, and to parents and carers for supporting the 
children with learning lines, songs and actions. 

The kitchen team have also had a busy week, serving hundreds of delicious Christmas dinners to all the children 
and staff. A massive thankyou for making it a special day for all. 

Thank you to those who took part in the draw for the ’famous’ St Nics Christmas Tree. 
We are proud to be able to now donate this to a family in the school community and 
hopefully it is looking lovely in it’s new home. 

As term finishes, we say a very fond farewell to the wonderful Miss Beck who is mov-
ing on to a new role working in a residential placement for young adults. Miss Beck 
has been at St Nics for many years, working in a variety of roles across the school and 
has made such a positive impact on the lives of so many of our children. We wish her 
all the very best for the future. 

A reminder that the new term begins for the children on Wednesday 3rd January. We 
look forward to seeing you then and can’t wait to get started on a new Term of learn-
ing.  

From all the team here at St Nicholas, we’d like to wish you a very merry Christmas 
and a Happy New Year! 

Mr Low & Mrs Biss 

Cam Miracle O Mells Fionnuala K 

Dart Alexander P Avon Ivy-Rose C 

  Yeo Morgan C 

Hartlake Ellis R Midford Brooke D-G 



 

 

2023-2024 SCHOOL TERM AND HOLIDAY DATES 

Including INSET DAYS 

 

 

 

TERM 1 

Start: Tuesday 5th September 

Finish: Friday 20th October 

TERM 2 

Start: Monday 30th October  

Finish: Friday 15th December 

TERM 3   

Start: Wednesday 3rd January 

Finish: Friday 9th February 

TERM 4  

Start: Monday 19th February 

Finish: Thursday 28th March 

TERM 5 

Start: Monday 15th April 

Finish: Friday 24th May 

TERM 6 

Start: Monday 3rd June 

Finish: Tuesday 23rd July 

INSET DAYS  

  Friday 1st September 2023 

  Monday 4th September 2023 

Tuesday 2nd January 2024 

  Monday 29th January 2024 

Friday 12th July 2024 


